Resolved, That. in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commission on Congestion of Population, for the purpose 
of paying salaries of clerical force and office expenses. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, TRISTAM B. JOHNSON, DANIEL EHNTHOLT, 
WM. J. HEFFERNAN, WM. P. KENNEALLY, JOHN DIEMER, Committee on